

ÊITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25470/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in MP No. 1/2009 &  
WASR No. 7546/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.S.RAMAN PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OF AIR STAFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner  
that the process fee and spare copies of the SLP have  
already been filed. The Registry is directed to verify  
the same.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master